NATIONAL YACHT CLUB’S

SESQUICENTENNIAL ANNIVERSARY

RACE DAY

Amendments to NOR

Amendment number 1

The racing programme and eligible boats have been amended as below:

RACING PROGRAMME

Saturday 5" September
Course Card A Course Card B Course Card C
MclLir Freebird Harbour Course
Blue Flag Red & Green Flags Dinghies
Fixed Marks W/L
Class Warning | Scheduled | Class Warning | Scheduled | Class Warning Scheduled
Races Races Races
Cruiser 0 11:25 2 SB20 11:25 3 PY, IDRA 11:25 3
Fireball
Cruiser 1 11:30 2 Mx Sportboats/ 11:30 3 Laser Std/4.7 11:28 3
Dragon
Beneteau 31.7) 11:35 2 Flying Fifteens 11:35 3 Laser Radial | 11:32 3
Cruiser 2 11:40 2 Ruffian 23 11:40 2
Cruiser 3 11:45 2 Beneteau 21 11:45 2
Cruiser 5 11:50 2 Glens/Mermaids/ | 11:50 2
Squibs
Shipmans 11:55 2 Waterwags | *See note

Amendment number 2

Entry fees have been amended as below:

ENTRY FEES*

*Boats already entered in DBSC will avail of a 50% discount on the entry fees listed below.
Proceeds after deduction of direct costs will go to the R.N.L.I. Dun Laoghaire Station

Cruiser0, 1, 2
Beneteau 31.7
Beneteau 21
Cruiser 3,5

Mixed Sportboats

ECHO & IRC
One Design & ECHO

One Design & ECHO (if applicable)

ECHO & IRC (if applicable)
Sportboat Fixed Handicap

€40
€40
€35
€35
€35




SB20, Dragon One Design
Shipman, Glen, Ruffian One Design
F15, PY-2 handed, Mermaid, Squib

Laser Standard, Laser Radial, PY Single-Handed
Waterwag

NYC 150" Race Day Organising Committee

€30
€30
€25
€20
€10



