NATIONAL YACHT CLUB'S

SESQUICENTENNIAL ANNIVERSARY

RACE DAY

Amendments to NOR

Amendment number 1

The racing programme and eligible boats have been amended as below:

RACING PROGRAMME

			Sat	turday 5 th Se	ptember												
Course Card A McLir Blue Flag Fixed Marks			Course Card B Freebird Red & Green Flags W / L			Course Card C Harbour Course Dinghies											
									Class	Warning	Scheduled	Class	Warning	Scheduled	Class	Warning	Scheduled
											Races			Races			Races
									Cruiser 0	11:25	2	SB20	11:25	3	PY, IDRA Fireball	11:25	3
Cruiser 1	11:30	2	Mx Sportboats/ Dragon	11:30	3	Laser Std/4.7	11:28	3									
Beneteau 31.7	11:35	2	Flying Fifteens	11:35	3	Laser Radial	11:32	3									
Cruiser 2	11:40	2	Ruffian 23	11:40	2												
Cruiser 3	11:45	2	Beneteau 21	11:45	2												
Cruiser 5	11:50	2	Glens/Mermaids/ Squibs	11:50	2												
Shipmans	11:55	2				Waterwags	*See note										

Amendment number 2

Entry fees have been amended as below:

ENTRY FEES*

*Boats already entered in DBSC will avail of a 50% discount on the entry fees listed below. Proceeds after deduction of direct costs will go to the R.N.L.I. Dun Laoghaire Station

Cruiser 0, 1, 2	ECHO & IRC	€40
Beneteau 31.7	One Design & ECHO	€40
Beneteau 21	One Design & ECHO (if applicable)	€35
Cruiser 3,5	ECHO & IRC (if applicable)	€35
Mixed Sportboats	Sportboat Fixed Handicap	€35

SB20, Dragon	One Design	€30
Shipman, Glen, Ruffian	One Design	€30
F15, PY-2 handed, Mermaid, Squib	€25	
Laser Standard, Laser Radial, PY Sin	€20	
Waterwag	€10	

NYC 150th Race Day Organising Committee